503524474 10/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3571100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECOLEAP, LLC	10/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GASN LLC
Street Address:	2425 NW 53ST
City:	BOCA RATON
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33496

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13753585
Application Number:	14550097
Application Number:	14029011
PCT Number:	US2013060102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: skemraj@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEN DYER DOPPELT MILBRATH & GILCHRIST

Address Line 1: 255 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE,

Address Line 2: SUITE 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0119313
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN R. SAUER
SIGNATURE:	/Justin R. Sauer/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_GASN#page1.tif source=Assignment_GASN#page2.tif

PATENT 503524474 REEL: 036800 FRAME: 0448

source=Assignment_GASN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036800 FRAME: 0449

EXHIBIT A TO SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND RELEASE

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNEMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into effective as of the 14th day of October, 2015 ("Effective Date") by and between ECOLEAP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Larry Janesky, individually and as Manager (the "Assignor") and GASN, LLC, A Florida limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into a Settlement Agreement & Release dated <u>OCT 1974</u>, 2015 (the "Settlement"), in which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee certain patent applications; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to document this assignment in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of these premises and the mutual covenants set forth in the Settlement and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications, set forth on Schedule A hereto, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And Assignor, for the consideration, hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents, but in every instance at Assignee's expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 036800 FRAME: 0450 IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

ECOLEAP, LLC

ASSIGNEE

GASN, LLC

Name: Larry Janesky

Title: Manager

Name: Arthur Isaacs

Title: Manager

PATENT REEL: 036800 FRAME: 0451

Schedule A

Patent Applications

The heat recycling system technology known as the "Heat and Energy Recovery and Regeneration Assembly Systems and Methods", referenced as United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/753,585 filed before the USPTO on January 30, 2013, and any and all continuations, divisions, continuations in part, and United States and foreign applications (including PCT applications) related thereto, filed or to be filed, in respect thereof including:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/550,097 filed with the USPTO on November 21, 2014;

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/029,011 filed with the USPTO on September 17, 2013; and

PCT/US2013/060102 filed with the USPTO on September 17, 2013.

PATENT REEL: 036800 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 10/15/2015